

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Present : Sri. Nirvan Khesong, (J. O. Code - WB00662)
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar

Bail Petition No. 660 of 2026
(CNR No. WBCB01-001153-2026)

Kalipada Roy

-Versus-

State of West Bengal

Order No. 01, dated 18/05/2026

An application under selection 482 of the *Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanghita, 2023* praying for granting anticipatory bail is filed this day. Copy Served.

Heard. Admit.

Registered the Bail Petition.

Case Record of the learned Trial Court and Case Diary must be produced without any fail on the date fixed below.

` This order be complied with strictly.

The office is directed to take steps at once to ensure arrival of the Case Record of the learned Trial Court and the Case Diary positively on the date fixed below.

Notify the state.

Fix **06-06-2026** for production of Case Diary, Case Record of the learned Trial Court and hearing.

Dictated by me,

Sd/-
**Sessions Judge,
Cooch-Behar**

Sd/- N. Khesong
**Sessions Judge,
Cooch-Behar**